 SN74ALVCH16373
16-BIT TRANSPARENT D-TYPE LATCH
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCES020F – JULY 1995 – REVISED MAY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Member of the Texas Instruments
Widebus   Family
� Bus Hold on Data Inputs Eliminates the

Active bus-hold circuitry holds unused or undriven inputs at a valid logic state. Use of pullup or pulldown resistors
with the bus-hold circuitry is not recommended.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SSOP DL
Tube SN74ALVCH16373DL
ALVCH16373
40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DL
Tape and reel SN74ALVCH16373DLR
ALVCH16373
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74ALVCH16373DGGR ALVCH16373
VFBGA – GQL Tape and reel SN74ALVCH16373KR VH373
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
DGG OR DL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)